

---

**DIXON WELL 9 PUMP AND WELL INSPECTION PROJECT  
REQUEST FOR BIDS**

**ADDENDUM #1  
November 2, 2021**

TO ALL RESPONDENTS:

**This addendum is to answer the following questions:**

**Question 1:** When was the well drilled?

**Answer:** August 11, 2011.

**Question 2:** What method is to be used for cleaning?

**Answer:** Mechanically clean the well casing and screens using nylon brushes; care should be taken to avoid excessive force in cleaning and potential damage to well screens.

**Question 3:** Has the well ever pumped sand?

**Answer:** Not to our knowledge.

**Question 4:** Is it okay to remove the insulation and wrapping far enough to access the discharge head bolts?

**Answer:** Yes. Caution should be taken so the removed aluminum can be reused.

**Question 5:** Do we know if the transducer tube has a drop pipe?

**Answer:** No, we do not know if the transducer tube has a drop pipe.

**Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided in the Pricing Sheet.**

**END OF ADDENDUM #1**